
1Descendants of Yisroel Vinnik

Yisroel Vinnik Birth 1845
+ Golda Wolpe Birth 1870, Death 19/12/1930

1 Yosl Vinik Birth abt 1900, Death 06/09/1975 Durban, South Africa
+ Fanny Shain Birth  Kursenai, Lithuania, Death abt 1951 Benoni, South Africa

1 Solomon Vinik Birth 1931, Death 1935
2 Hymie Ronald Vinik Birth 27/08/1932 Benoni, South Africa

+ Sandra Lois Kirkel Birth 14/02/1943 South Africa
1 Dion Frank Vinik Birth 13/01/1968 Johannesburg, South Africa

+ Jacqueline Elizabeth King
1 Joseph Elliott Vinik

2 Grant Raymond Vinik Birth 23/01/1969 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Sarah Abigail Bianchi Birth 16/02/1973 Atlanta, GA.

1 Eva Alexis Vinik Birth 29/08/2008 Washington, DC.
2 Joshua Gabriel Vinik Birth 11/01/2011 Washington, DC.

3 Russell Guy Vinik Birth 29/06/1973 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Kristin Smith Birth 29/03/1977 Salt Lake City, UT.

1 Lauren Vinik Birth 11/08/2009 Salt Lake City, UT.
3 Aaron Israel Vinik Birth 25/07/1937 Benoni, South Africa

+ Etta Fram
1 Howard Michael Vinik Birth 02/06/1961

+ Martha Apazza
1 Natasha Vinik Birth 05/11/1989
2 Shaun Vinik Birth 06/09/1990

2 Brian Shaun Vinik Birth 05/09/1962
+ Robyn McLennan

3 Steven Hillyard Vinik Birth 26/01/1968
4 Morris Harold Vinik Birth 27/07/1938 Benoni, South Africa

+ Bernice Meikle
1 Bradley Joel Vinik Birth 24/03/1972
2 Debra Jo-Anne Vinik Birth 15/05/1977

+ Jack Levin Birth  Cape Town, South Africa
1 Aaron Joseph Levin Birth 29/06/2005 Cape Town, South Africa

5 Gloria Vinik Birth 16/01/1941 Benoni, South Africa
+ Michael V Hoff Birth 30/04/1936 Johannesburg, South Africa

1 Damon Harry Hoff Birth 26/12/1967 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Robyn Stone Birth 22/02/1968 Cape Town, South Africa

1 Sara Hoff Birth 06/04/1998
2 Leah Hoff Birth 07/03/2000 Johannesburg, South Africa
3 Avigayil Hoff Birth 20/09/2001 Johannesburg, South Africa

2 Evan Gregory Hoff Birth 26/11/1969 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Natalie Fihrer Birth 25/02/1971 Johannesburg, South Africa

1 Daniel Joe Hoff Birth 15/09/2001 London, England
2 Aimee Lily Hoff Birth 06/03/2004 London, England
3 Adam Noah Hoff Birth 22/05/2007 London, England

3 Jason Paul Hoff Birth 14/02/1974 Johannesburg, South Africa
2 Etale Vinnik Birth 21/10/1902 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 10/09/1982 Vilnius, Lithuania

+ Tevye Broide Birth 1890 Vilkaviskis, Lithuania, Death 1988 Vilnius, Lithuania
3 Mirele Vinnik Birth abt 1904 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 06/07/1934 Rasein, Lithuania

+ Elija Eliashov Birth 05/05/1904
1 Child Unknown

+ Chiena Unknown Death  Visbara, Lithuania
1 Sheine Dveira Vinnik Death  Raseiniai, Lithuania

+ Sliomas Friedman

1 2 3 4 5

03/08/2016Allan Blacher



2Descendants of Yisroel Vinnik

Yisroel Vinnik
1 Sheine Dveira Vinnik

1 Jankl Friedman
2 Leibe Friedman
3 Milia Friedman
4 Liuta Friedman

+ Husband Ber
2 Itzik Wulf Vinnik Death abt 1918 USA

+ Pesia Nekhama Tatz Birth abt 1873, Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania
1 Mendl Vinnik Birth 15/11/1876, Death 02/01/1932 Rasein, Lithuania
2 Shmuel Yosl Vinnik Birth abt 1899, Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania

+ Leah Leiboshitz Birth 1902, Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania
1 Dvora Vinnik Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania
2 Yitzchak Vinnik Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania

3 Helie Vinnik Death 1944 Siauliai Ghetto
+ Faivl Doktorsky Birth 15/05/1900 Vishai, Lithuania, Death 15/12/1944 Dachau Concentration Camp

1 Ida Doktorsky Birth 10/05/1922 Rasein, Lithuania, Death 31/07/2008 Cholon, Israel
+ Mordechai Kaplan Birth 22/04/1917, Death 17/09/1993 Cholon, Israel

1 Helia Kaplan Birth 02/07/1950 Vilnius, Lithuania
+ Wolf Shapiro Birth 10/08/1950 Vilnius, Lithuania

1 Eitan Shapiro Birth 13/02/1975 Haifa, Israel
+ Michal Unknown

2 Eiran Shapiro Birth 13/02/1975 Haifa, Israel
2 Aviva Kaplan Birth 17/05/1956 Vilnius, Lithuania

+ Elija Koren Birth 17/05/1951 Chernovitz, Ukraine
1 Adiel Koren Birth 14/11/1978 Tel Aviv, Israel
2 Sivana Koren Birth 16/05/1982 Tel Aviv, Israel
3 Linoy Koren Birth 15/02/1992 Tel Aviv, Israel

2 Itzchak Doktorsky Death abt 1943 Auschwitz Concentration Camp / Murdered
4 Henna Vinnik Birth 1899, Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania

+ Chaim Karnovsky Birth 1896, Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania
1 Ester Karnovsky Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania
2 Yitzchak Karnovsky Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania

3 Osher Vinnik Death 1941 Krakenava Concentration Camp
+ Unknown Ratman Death 1941 Krakenava Concentration Camp

1 Chienne Vinnik
2 Daughter1 Vinnik Death 1941 Krakenava Concentration Camp
3 Daughter2 Vinnik Death 1941 Krakenava Concentration Camp

4 Mile Vinnik Birth 1885, Death 1941 Kelme, Lithuania
+ Shimon Osher Birth 1875, Death 1941 Kelme, Lithuania

1 Khina Osher Death abt 1945
2 Miriam Osher Death abt 1945

5 Hinde-Reizl Vinnik Death 1941 Kelme, Lithuania
+ Husband Unknown Death 1941 Kelme, Lithuania

1 Chienne Unknown Death 1941 Kelme, Lithuania
6 Henna Vinnik Birth 1895 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 1941

1 2 3 4 5 6

03/08/2016Allan Blacher



3Index

Apazza, Martha 1
Ber, Husband 2
Bianchi, Sarah Abigail 1
Broide, Tevye 1
Doktorsky, Faivl 2
Doktorsky, Ida 2
Doktorsky, Itzchak 2
Eliashov, Elija 1
Fihrer, Natalie 1
Fram, Etta 1
Friedman, Jankl 2
Friedman, Leibe 2
Friedman, Liuta 2
Friedman, Milia 2
Friedman, Sliomas 1
Hoff, Adam Noah 1
Hoff, Aimee Lily 1
Hoff, Avigayil 1
Hoff, Damon Harry 1
Hoff, Daniel Joe 1
Hoff, Evan Gregory 1
Hoff, Jason Paul 1
Hoff, Leah 1
Hoff, Michael V 1
Hoff, Sara 1
Kaplan, Aviva 2
Kaplan, Helia 2
Kaplan, Mordechai 2
Karnovsky, Chaim 2
Karnovsky, Ester 2
Karnovsky, Yitzchak 2
King, Jacqueline Elizabeth 1
Kirkel, Sandra Lois 1
Koren, Adiel 2
Koren, Elija 2
Koren, Linoy 2
Koren, Sivana 2

Leiboshitz, Leah 2
Levin, Aaron Joseph 1
Levin, Jack 1
McLennan, Robyn 1
Meikle, Bernice 1
Osher, Khina 2
Osher, Miriam 2
Osher, Shimon 2
Ratman, Unknown 2
Shain, Fanny 1
Shapiro, Eiran 2
Shapiro, Eitan 2
Shapiro, Wolf 2
Smith, Kristin 1
Stone, Robyn 1
Tatz, Pesia Nekhama 2
Unknown, Chiena 1
Unknown, Chienne 2
Unknown, Child 1
Unknown, Husband 2
Unknown, Michal 2
Vinik, Aaron Israel 1
Vinik, Bradley Joel 1
Vinik, Brian Shaun 1
Vinik, Debra Jo-Anne 1
Vinik, Dion Frank 1
Vinik, Eva Alexis 1
Vinik, Gloria 1
Vinik, Grant Raymond 1
Vinik, Howard Michael 1
Vinik, Hymie Ronald 1
Vinik, Joseph Elliott 1
Vinik, Joshua Gabriel 1
Vinik, Lauren 1
Vinik, Morris Harold 1
Vinik, Natasha 1
Vinik, Russell Guy 1



4Index

Vinik, Shaun 1
Vinik, Solomon 1
Vinik, Steven Hillyard 1
Vinik, Yosl 1
Vinnik, Chienne 2
Vinnik, Daughter1 2
Vinnik, Daughter2 2
Vinnik, Dvora 2
Vinnik, Etale 1
Vinnik, Helie 2
Vinnik, Henna 2

Vinnik, Henna 2
Vinnik, Hinde-Reizl 2
Vinnik, Itzik Wulf 2
Vinnik, Mendl 2
Vinnik, Mile 2
Vinnik, Mirele 1
Vinnik, Osher 2
Vinnik, Sheine Dveira 1
Vinnik, Shmuel Yosl 2
Vinnik, Yisroel 1
Vinnik, Yitzchak 2
Wolpe, Golda 1


